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Features 
 Low insertion loss performance 
 LC, SC, MTP versions with UPC or APC 
 Standard internal dust shutters on LC ports 
 Removable front plate for connector access 
 Includes adapters, pigtails, and appropriate splice protection 

sleeves 
 Silkscreen numbering 
 C-Type footprint, large splicing area 

 

 

 
 

Technical Data 

Description Data / Value 

Housing Material PC- ABS, transparent cover 

Connector Type Front LC Duplex (6 or 12 ports) / SC Duplex (6 ports) / MTP (6 ports) 

Pigtail Type Single Fiber 900µm, 250µm Flat Ribbon, 1 Meter 

Insertion Loss Maximum 0.2dB 

Fibers 12 or 24 (LC) / 12 (SC) / 48 or 72 (MTP) 

Polish UPC / APC 

Footprint Widely used C-Type footprint, matches any R&M C-Type Panel, and Wall-Mount box 

Dimensions 7” deep (with adapters), 6.1” wide, 1.375 “high (C-Type footprint) 

Fiber Type SM G657.A, OM4 

 

Environmental Conditions 

Description Data / Value  

Operating Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C / -40 °F to +185 °F  

 

Included Accessories 
 

Includes 
• Zip ties 
• Splice sleeves 
• Splice sleeve chips 
• Velcro 
• Splice chip holder rubber band 
• Double sided foam tape 
• Cable entry grommet 
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Splice Cartridges Single Fiber 
 
 

C-Type Splice Cartridge, Single Strands, LC 
Duplex Adapters, Internal Dust Shutters, 
900µm Semi Tight Buffer Pigtails (TIA color 
jacket), Splice Kit, Silkscreened Numbers, 
Nylatches installed 

  

 

LC-Duplex 12 Fiber Horizontal 24 Fiber Vertical 
Single Mode UPC Blue 922763 922648 

Single Mode APC Green 922764 922649 

Multi Mode OM4 Aqua 922765 922650 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C-Type Splice 
Cartridge, Single 
Strands, LC Duplex 
Adapters, 900µm 
Semi Tight Buffer 
Pigtails (TIA color 
jacket), Splice Kit, 
Silkscreened 
Numbers, Nylatches 
installed 

  

 

   

SC-Simplex / SC 
Duplex 

6 Fiber Horizontal 
Simplex 

12 Fiber Horizontal 
Duplex 

12 Fiber Vertical 
Simplex 

12 Fiber Horizontal 
Simplex Offset 

24 Fiber Horizontal 
Duplex 

Single Mode UPC 
Blue 

922653 922767 922559 922780 922784 

Single Mode APC 
Green 

922654 922768 922566 922781 922785 

Multi Mode OM4 
Aqua 

922655 922769 922567 922782 922786 
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Splice Cartridges Single Fiber 
 
 

C-Type Plate, Loaded with Adapters, Internal 
Dust Shutters, Silkscreened Numbers, 
Nylatches installed 

  

 

LC-Duplex 12 Fiber Horizontal 24 Fiber Vertical 
Single Mode UPC Blue 922305 922293 

Single Mode APC Green 922306 922294 

Multi Mode OM4 Aqua 922307 922297 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C-Type Plate, 
Loaded with 
Adapters, Internal 
Dust Shutters, 
Silkscreened 
Numbers, Nylatches 
installed 

  

 

   

SC-Simplex / SC 
Duplex 

6 Fiber Horizontal 
Simplex 

12 Fiber Horizontal 
Duplex 

12 Fiber Vertical 
Simplex 

12 Fiber Horizontal 
Simplex Offset 

24 Fiber Horizontal 
Duplex 

Single Mode UPC 
Blue 

922301 922310 921612 922318 922322 

Single Mode APC 
Green 

922302 922311 921613 922319 922323 

Multi Mode OM4 
Aqua 

922303 922312 921614 922320 922324 
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C-Type 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C-Type Blank Plate C-Type Wall Mount box, empty 
R262363 R281428 
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